Licking Valley Local School District
2024-2025 SCHOOL CALENDAR

DATE

EVENT

Thurs. August 15, Fri. August 16, Mon Aug 19, 2024

Teacher Professional Development Days

Tuesday, August 20, 2024

Local Staff Convocation Day

Wednesday, August 21, 2024

First Student Day

Mon., Sept. 2, 2024 — NO SCHOOL

' Laber Day

Fri., Oct. 4, Monday Oct 7, 2024 — NO SCHOOL

Teacher Work/Professional Development Day

Fri. Oct 25, 2024-NO SCHOOL

Teacher Work/Professional Development Bay

Fri., Nov. 8, 2024 — NO SCHOOL

Parent/Teacher Exchange Day

' Mon., Nov. 11, 2024 - NO SCHOOL

Veteran’s Day

| Thurs., Nov. 28, Fri., Nov. 29, and Mon., Dec 2, 2024 -
' NO SCHOOL

Thanksgiving Recess

Monday, Dec. 23, 2024 through Fri., Jan. 3, 2025 - NO

SCHOOL

Winter Break

Monday, Jan. 6, 2025

School Resumes

Fri., Jan. 17, 2025 - NO SCHOOL

Teacher Work/Professional Development Day

Mon., Jan. 20, 2025 — NO SCHOOL

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Fri., Feb. 14, 2025 - NO SCHOOL

Parent/Teacher Exchange Day

Mon., Feb. 17, 2025 — NO SCHOOL

Presidents Day

Fri., Mar. 21, 2025 - NO SCHOOL

Teacher Work/Professional Development Day

Mon., Mar. 24 through Fri., Mar. 28, 2025 - NO SCHOOL

Spring Break

Friday April 18, 2025 — NO SCHOOL

Good Friday

Monday May 26, 2025-No School

Memorial Day

Friday May 30, 2025

Last Student Day

Monday, June 2, 2025 - NO SCHOOL

+ Make-up Day for Inclement Weather if

Needed

Tuesday, June 3, 2025 - NO SCHOOL ¢+ Make-up Day for Inclement Weather if
Needed

Wednesday, June 4, 2025-NO SCHOOL ¢+ Make-up Day for Inclement Weather if
Needed

Thursday June 5, 2025 Teacher Work Day

Fri., May 23, 2025 TEE

GRADUATION

184 Teacher Days Counting P/T Conf. Payback Days

172 Student Days
10 Teacher Work Days
2 Parent Teacher Exchange Days
24 School Closed for Holidays/Breaks

3 Potential Calamity Day Make-up Days; if not needed, no school

conferences.

¢ CONTINGENCY PLAN FOR MAKE-UP DAYS

*Ohio Revised Code provides for schools scheduling a non-school day in exchange for conducting evening




